RYOBI 10 IN (254 MM) TABLE SAW

MODEL NO. BT3100

REPAIR SHEET



RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NO. BT3100

FOR MOTOR ASSEMBLY,
REFER TO FIGURE D

FOR RIP FENCE ASSEMBLY,

REFER TO FIGURE C

FOR BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY,

REFER TO FIGURE E

FOR MITER TABLE ASSEMBLY,

REFER TO FIGURE B

FIGURE A







——— RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NO. BT3100 ———————
FIGURE C: RIP FENCE ASSEMBLY

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 969144-001 RIP FENCE ..oovovevieeeeean. 1 | 14 706404-007 HEX NUT (8-32) ..o 1
2 968704-006 (S1%FEV;/( /2 . PAN HD.) , | 15 0181010243  SCALE INDICATOR ....coco. 1
- n. [ T
3 969155-001 FENCE ROLLER ... = T | 16 969240-001 S ) =R 2
4 941401-309 ROLLPIN ...oooorvrvrecececeeaaee. 1 | 17 968703-007 SCREW
5 607067-007 SCREW (8-32 X 1/2in. PAN HD.) ......... 2
5 969254.001 gfﬁ\;lpé;{ InBPAN HD.) .o 1 18 410131719 SCREW ..o 1
7 969154-002 ROLLER HOLDER..........1 |19 969146-003  ECCENTRIC ROLLER............ 1
8 969114-001 DOWEL PIN 20 0181010227  LOCKING HANDLE ................. 1
o 969255.001 8 /Oéll\/ilrll’.Rngé/gli(g.l\)l SERRETT 1 21 623019-004 RUBBER PLUG ......ccccccuennn. 1
10 941401-833  ROLLPIN oo 1| 22 969202001 CLAMPER = Aoococ 1
11 969156_001 ROD ......................................... 1 23 969147'002 PIN ........................................... 1
12 610878-003 SCREW (1/4-20 X 5/8 IN. 24 968703-005 SCREW AND WASHER .......... 2
BUTTON HD.) ..o 2 | 25 969150-001 PLATE oo 1
1 3 706382_358 WASHER ................................. 2 26 01 81 01 01 15_58 FRONT BLOCK ....................... 1




————— RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NO. BT3100 ——— ——
FIGURE D: MOTOR ASSEMBLY

10

| ZAONNNNNNNG

i E o
NZ N

O\ P ';-\:nnlmllhyf=

) Ry /=
g SSTIIEE—

rrrrrrrrs

Quiu)

12
f 16/@
22
23 21
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 969209-001 ARBOR ....oovveeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeees 1 14 4500008 FIELD ASSEMBLY ....coovvuueenn.... 1
2 616452-010 WOODRUFF KEY (3/161in.) ... 1 15 4800030 MOTOR HOUSING .................. 1
3 969235-003 BALL BEARING (6003)........... 1 16 4570009 BRUSH COVER .....cevvveeeenn 2
4 969203-001 BEARING PLATE ....cccceeee. 1 17 4540007 BRUSH ASSEMBLY ................. 2
5 969210-002 ARBOR PULLEY ...cccceevvvveeeens 1 18 4570008 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY. ......... 2
6 622167-068 RETAINING RING .................. 1 19 4130267 SCREW AND WASHER
7 969235-004  BALL BEARING (6002)........... 1 (PAN HD.) i, 4
8 969235-005 BALL BEARING (6200Z2) ...... 1 20 4130266 SET SCREW (HEX) .....cccceneee. 2
9 4800031 MOTOR BRACKET ................. 1 21 4520017  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ..... 1
10 4860022 MOTOR PULLEY ..o, 1 22 4520018 CABLE CLAMP.......coovvnereernnnnn. 1
11 4460008 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY. ...... 1 23 4520016 POWER CORD.....ccceeiveiven 1
12 4750011 BEARING BUSHING ..oooon 1 24 4560026 CONNECTOR.....oeeveeeeeeee, 2
13 4130268 SCREW AND WASHER
(FIELD PAN HD.) .......ccvvnee. 2
\ J

Page 7



——— RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) TABLE SAW - MODEL NO. BT3100 —————
FIGURE F: BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY

KEY PART PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ) . No. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 968700-004 SCREW AND WASHER ........... 2 7  969610-002 ABM oo 1
2 969169-001 ANTI-KICKBACK FINGERS .....2 8 969612-001 COVER oo 1
3 662002-001 SPACERCAP...ocoooeeeeeeeeen. 2 9 969170-002 DOWEL PIN ..o, 1
4  969608-001 TORSION SPRING .....coevove...... 1 10  969168-005 RIVING KNIFE ASSEMBLY .... 1
5  969233-010 PUSHNUT oovoveeeeeeeeeeeeen, 4 11 9181015330201 WARNING LABEL................... 1
6  969170-001 DOWELPIN ...oooooviiieieieeen 1 12 9181015330202 HAND WARNING LABEL ....... 1
\_ )
4 N
FIGURE F: REPLACEMENT PARTS
500
g 501 504
/ 502
503
505
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTy. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
500 820193-004 3/32 IN. HEX KEY ..ooveveveenn. 1 504 969244-003 LARGE WRENCH......ccon........ 1
501 820193-005 1/8 IN. HEX KEY ..oevevvvereeen.. 1 505 969244-004 SMALL WRENCH ......cocvoer..... 1
502  820193-006 5/32 IN. HEXKEY .......cevrnvven. 1 506 969196-001 SAW BLADE ....ovveveeeeeren. 1
503 820193-007 3/16 IN. HEXKEY ...oovevveeenn.. 1
\_ )




